
Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent
Grade I expect to receive:I am taking this course:

Mean: 1.30 Mean: 1.65
As a major
requirement

19 82.61 A 11 47.83
As an elective
credit

1 4.35 B 9 39.13
For
personal/profes
sional
development

3 13.04 C 3 13.04

D 0 0.00
F 0 0.00
S 0 0.00
Q/W 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The instructor had a thorough knowledge of the
subject.

The instructor stated objectives and course
requirements clearly.

Mean: 1.57 Mean: 1.22
Strongly Agree 14 60.87 Strongly Agree 19 82.61
Agree 7 30.43 Agree 3 13.04
Neutral 1 4.35 Neutral 1 4.35
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

1 4.35 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Do Not Know 0 0.00 Do Not Know 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The instructor explained difficult concepts fully and
clearly.

The instructor was enthusiastic when presenting
material.

Mean: 1.30 Mean: 1.52
Strongly Agree 17 73.91 Strongly Agree 14 60.87
Agree 5 21.74 Agree 7 30.43
Neutral 1 4.35 Neutral 1 4.35
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 1 4.35
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Do Not Know 0 0.00 Do Not Know 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

I felt comfortable asking questions and expressing
ideas.

The instructor treated students fairly and without
favoritism.

Mean: 1.26 Mean: 1.61
Strongly Agree 18 78.26 Strongly Agree 14 60.87
Agree 4 17.39 Agree 5 21.74
Neutral 1 4.35 Neutral 3 13.04
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 1 4.35
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Do Not Know 0 0.00 Do Not Know 0 0.00
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Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent
The instructor started and ended class on time.The instructor made the course interesting and

challenging.
Mean: 1.48 Mean: 1.74

Strongly Agree 15 65.22 Strongly Agree 15 65.22
Agree 6 26.09 Agree 5 21.74
Neutral 1 4.35 Neutral 0 0.00
Disagree 1 4.35 Disagree 1 4.35
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strong Disagree 1 4.35
Do Not Know 0 0.00 Do Not Know 1 4.35

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The instructor was available during office hours for
help and advice.

The instructor was well prepared for each class.
Mean: 1.48 Mean: 1.78

Strongly Agree 17 73.91 Strongly Agree 15 65.22
Agree 3 13.04 Agree 4 17.39
Neutral 1 4.35 Neutral 2 8.70
Disagree 2 8.70 Disagree 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Do Not Know 0 0.00 Do Not Know 2 8.70

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The instructor provided a syllabus and explained the
course content.

The assignments were consistent with the course
objectives.

Mean: 1.52 Mean: 1.39
Strongly Agree 17 73.91 Strongly Agree 18 78.26
Agree 3 13.04 Agree 3 13.04
Neutral 0 0.00 Neutral 1 4.35
Disagree 3 13.04 Disagree 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

1 4.35
Do Not Know 0 0.00 Do Not Know 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

This course was challenging.The examinations tested material that was assigned
and/or discussed in class.

Mean: 1.78 Mean: 1.61
Strongly Agree 15 65.22 Strongly Agree 15 65.22
Agree 4 17.39 Agree 4 17.39
Neutral 2 8.70 Neutral 2 8.70
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 2 8.70
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Do Not Know 2 8.70 Do Not Know 0 0.00
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Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

In this course, I gained knowledge and/or skills that
will help prepare me for future academic or career
success.

I learned a lot in this course.

Mean: 1.52 Mean: 1.35
Strongly Agree 17 73.91 Strongly Agree 18 78.26
Agree 2 8.70 Agree 3 13.04
Neutral 2 8.70 Neutral 1 4.35
Disagree 2 8.70 Disagree 1 4.35
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Do Not Know 0 0.00 Do Not Know 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent
The grading was objective and fair.The instructor graded and returned work within a

reasonable time frame.
Mean: 1.57 Mean: 1.35

Strongly Agree 15 65.22 Strongly Agree 17 73.91
Agree 5 21.74 Agree 4 17.39
Neutral 1 4.35 Neutral 2 8.70
Disagree 2 8.70 Disagree 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Do Not Know 0 0.00 Do Not Know 0 0.00
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	Condensed Item Analysis Report
	I am taking this course:
	As a major requirement
	As an elective credit
	For personal/professional development

	Grade I expect to receive:
	A
	B
	C
	D
	F
	S
	Q/W

	The instructor stated objectives and course requirements clearly.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor had a thorough knowledge of the subject.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor was enthusiastic when presenting material.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor explained difficult concepts fully and clearly.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor treated students fairly and without favoritism.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	I felt comfortable asking questions and expressing ideas.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor made the course interesting and challenging.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor started and ended class on time.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strong Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor was well prepared for each class.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor was available during office hours for help and advice.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The assignments were consistent with the course objectives.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor provided a syllabus and explained the course content.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The examinations tested material that was assigned and/or discussed in class.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	This course was challenging.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	I learned a lot in this course.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	In this course, I gained knowledge and/or skills that will help prepare me for future academic or career success.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The instructor graded and returned work within a reasonable time frame.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know

	The grading was objective and fair.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Do Not Know



